EuralPack

Declaration of conformity - to come into contact with food

The products delivered :

HD.PE 15 MU transparant
HDO015300400

Intended use :

Packaging for wet, dry and greasy food. Any long-term storage at room temperature or below (-
20°c) including calefaction at the maximum of 60°C for max. 2 hours.

Surface-to-volume ratio : 6

The product complies following legislation :
* Regulation EG/1935/2004
* Regulation 10/2011/EU
* Regulation 2023/2006/EG
* Directive 94/62/EG

Overall migration :

The overall migration limit will be adhered to regulation 10/2011/EU. The overall migration is less
than 10 mg/dm2. The migration tests were carried out in accordance with regulation 10/2011/EU
Art. 22 (1) and the annex of directive 82/711/EWG. The noted tests for the mentioned intended-use
are compliant with regulation 10/2011/EU.

Simulants :

A: Ethanol 10%

B: Acetic Acid 3%

D2: Vegetable oil (Olive oli)

Test conditions :
OM2: 10 days at 40°C

Substances with specific migration limit (according to 10/2011/EG) :

The product contains substances with specific migration limit (SML), even though in a such small
amount that the SML value will not exceed the limit even in case of complete migration. (worst-
case-calculation)




EuralPack

Dual Use Additive

Since there is no full, legally directory to this group of substances, we point out that the
specification of dual use additives may be incomplete.

Due to the magnitude of the limits for these substances compared to the limit of global migration
(60mg/kg or 10 mg/dm2), it is very unlikely that a dual used as plastic additive endangers the
compliance of these limits. The following dual use additives can be included :

E170, E171, E290, E291, E330, E432, E470a, E551, E553b, E559, E570, E1512

A functional barrier is not included.

It is expressly pointed out that any contact between printing ink and food must be avoided (only for
printed goods). The printing inks used, are i accordance with the EuPIA Guideline “printing inks
applied to the non-food contact surface of food packaging and articles”.

These statements exclusively refer to the products mentioned above as they leave the factory.
Any usage of the product concerning the filling material that goes beyond the described intend use
has to be proofed by the user on his own responsibilty.

Estblished on 15-02-2021
Printed on 15-02-2015

EuralPack nv
Wijtschotbaan 9
B-2900 Schoten

Tel: +32 (0) 3-354.14.42

Fax: +32 (0) 3-354.36.16

info@euralpack.com
www.euralpack.com

BTW BE 451.834.017
RPR Antwerpen

KBC 416-3222601-61

IBAN BEG62 4163 2226 0161

SWIFT KREDBEBB



